Professional Research 6,000 21,000
Total 254,162$   288,495$

NOTE 9 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLAN

The Organization sponsors a 403(b) retirement plan covering substantially all employees
meeting certain service and age requirements. This plan is a defined contribution plan with
voluntary employee participation. For the years ended December 31, 2015 and 2014, the
Organization contributed $16,069 and $13,320 into the plan, respectively.

SOLVE ME/CFS INITIATIVE
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2015 AND 2014

(16)

NOTE 9 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLAN (CONTINUED)

The Organization also sponsors a cafeteria plan whereby employees may select from a list
of available qualified benefits or additional wages up to 10% of their annual gross
compensation.

NOTE 10 RESTATEMENT

Cash as of December 31, 2014 and contributions and grants revenue for the year ended
December 31, 2014 have been restated to correct for an error. The balances as of and for
the year ended December 31, 2014, presented in the financial statements, have been
restated to reflect the corrected balances as follows:

As previously

reported Adjustment As restated

Statement of Financial Position

Cash 1,578,146$   (48,801)$   1,529,345$

Statement of Activities

Unrestricted Contributions and Grants 671,431$   (48,801)$   622,630$

Statement of Cash Flows

Change in Net Assets (80,140)$   (48,801)$   (128,941)$